

## Martin County Board of County Commissioners

Social Media Comments and Blog Participation Terms and Conditions

Comments to the Martin County Board of County Commissioners' (BOCC) Social Media sites, such as Facebook, Blogs, Twitter, and YouTube, are welcome and encouraged; we look forward to hearing from you. For all Social Media sites administrated by Martin County BOCC, our comment policy remains the same. However, user-submitted comments represent the thoughts and opinions of the individual publishing the comment and do not necessarily reflect the opinion of or endorsement by Martin County BOCC.

Martin County BOCC moderates their online discussion sites and they should not be used as a public or political forum. Wherever comments are welcomed, we encourage users to use the feature to share their thoughts, questions and opinions.

If a comment does not adhere to this comment policy or to the below terms and conditions of the site, Martin County BOCC reserves the right to remove the comment without prior notification. Further, the County also reserves the right to delete posts that are:

- Any images, likenesses or audio that includes nudity, inappropriate gestures, words or acts, or do not generally further the mission of MC BOCC;
- Spam, including links to other sites;
- Clearly off topic;
- Personal attacks;
- Foul language;
- Offensive comments that target or disparage any ethnic, racial or religious group; Advocating illegal activity;
- Promoting particular services, products, political organizations/forums; Infringing on copyrights or trademarks; and
- Using personally identifiable medical information

Site content and posting may be reviewed daily, at which time content may be removed or added based on direction set forth in this policy.

Please note that the comments expressed on this site do not reflect the opinions and position of the Martin County government or its affiliates, directors, administrators, officers or employees. By posting a comment or material of any kind on a Martin County BOCC Social Media sites, the user hereby agrees to the Terms and Conditions set forth above.